

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

P E T I T I O N F O R S P E C I A L L E A V E T O A P P E A L (C r l .) N O O F 2 0 0 7
(D . N o . 7 6 0 4 / 2 0 0 7)

(From the judgment and order dated 2 4 / 8 / 2 0 0 5 in C r l . A p p e a l N o . 2 6 9 3 / 2 0 0 0 o
f the
H I G H C O U R T O F M A D H Y A P R A D E S H B E N C H A T I N D O R E)

DAYA RAM

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F M . P .

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 20 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHAN
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V . S . SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L.S a hu, Adv.
Mr. Risha bh Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

There is an inordinate delay of 47 6 days in filing the special leave petition. Sufficient explanation has not been offered to condone the delay. The application for condonation of delay is dismissed. Apart this, we have heard the counsel on merits. We see no ground to interfere. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed both on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master